
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2782
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2011
BRIDGES ON SEASONAL RIVERS
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to construct bridges on seasonal rivers and rivulets flowing between Garjia to Chimtakhal on the Ramnagar-Dhumakot stretch of National Highway No. 121;

(b) if so, the names of the locations which have been identified for construction of bridges and where bridges need to be constructed urgently;

(c) whether the bridges are proposed to be constructed on priority basis; and

(d) if not, the manner in which the accidents taking place during the rainy season are likely to be avoided?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes Madam

(b) The State Public Works Department (PWD) has identified locations for construction of bridges at km 41.700 (Local Nala), km
42.800 (Panod Nala-I), km 43.65 (Panod Nala-II) and km. 45.70 (Dhangari) between Garjia to Chimtakhal on Ram Nagar-Dhumakot stretch of National Highway No. 121 (New NH No. 309).

(c) Yes Madam

(d) does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

